that the drainage system is registered with SEPA.

Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to
purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£225,000
Two Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Pounds. This figure is an opinion of an
appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings should be insured
against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of the
property in its existing design and materials.